Street, Wilmington, MA, being all 
and singular the premises de-
scribed in said mortgage to wit:

A certain parcel of land situate in 
Wilmington, in the County of 
Middlesex and Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts, bounded and 
described as follows:
SOUTHWESTERLY by Carter 
Street, one hundred thirty-three 
and 76/100 (133.76) feet;
NORTHWESTERLY by land now 
or formerly of Lepore Guiseppe, 
two hundred and 34/100 (200.34) 
feet;
NORTHEASTERLY by Cullen 
Street, one hundred forty-five 
and 32/100 (145.32) feet; and
SOUTHEASTERLY by Lots 34 
and 19, two hundred (200) feet.
All of said boundaries are deter-
mined by the Land Court to be 
located as shown on subdivision 
plan 10921 B, Sheet one (1), 
drawn by Alfred Millhouse, C.E., 
dated June 1925, as approved